
Appendix B 

On-street District Council Overhead Cost per PCN 
(over the Five-Year Agreement)
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Appendix C 

On-street Enforcement Cost per PCN 
(over the Five-Year Agreement)

Burnley

Chorley

Fylde

Hyndburn

Lancaster
Pendle Preston

Ribble Valley

South Ribble

West Lancs

Wyre

Rossendale

-

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

£/
PC

N

 



Appendix D 

On-street Total Cost per PCN
(over the Five-Year Agreement)
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